```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 32605/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/06/2016

in RFA No.337/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at

Bangalore)

K.V. SHIVAKUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH AND NEURO

SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No.32988/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

tsindia.com

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mrs.Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a

letter seeking an adjournment of three weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

w m