## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32605/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/06/2016 in RFA No.337/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka At Bangalore)

K.V. SHIVAKUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH AND NEURO

SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.32988/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Bhat, Adv.

Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Let service be effected on the remaining respondents within eight weeks.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within eight weeks.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR