www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IV-A

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32605/2016 K.V. SHIVAKUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH AND NEURO SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016 (IV-A) (and IA No.67187/2017-impleading party)

Date: 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 32605/2016

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8 to 10, 17, 20, 21, 23 to 29 and 32 have been served, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the application for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 7, 12 and 13 within two weeks' time.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for furnishing fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos. 11, 14 to 16, 18, 19, 22, 30 and 31 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

....2

Item No. 25

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6, 8 to 10, 23 to 29, 32 and 34 have been served, but none has entered appearance.

: 2 :

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the application for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 7 and 11 to 13 within two weeks' time.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for taking fresh steps along with fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos. 14 to 22, 30, 31, 33 and 35 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 10th of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar