## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32605/2016

K.V. SHIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH AND NEURO SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016 (IV-A)

Date: 16-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv. Mr. Ravi Panwr, Adv.

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Ms. Shanti Prakash, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016

Issue notice.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER