SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32605/2016

K.V. SHIVAKUMAR . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH AND NEURO SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) . & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016 (IV-A)

Date: 14-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 32605/2016

All the respondents are served/duly represented.

Contd....

Item no.28

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on petitioner nos. 1 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance, however, service of such notice is not complete on petitioner no.6, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016

All the respondents are served/duly represented.

Ld. Counsel, Mr C.M.Angadi appearing on behalf of Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate-on-record has informed that he has filed an application for impleadment, however, office report does not disclose the same. Office to verify and update the position.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar