SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32605/2016

K.V. SHIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-A

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH AND NEURO SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP No. 32605/2016 will be listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016 (IV-A)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 32605/2016*

Since the counsel appearing for the petitioner no.6 has been designated as Senior Advocate, issue fresh notice to petitioner no.6 for making alternative arrangement.

List after six weeks.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.) COURT MASTER (NSH)