SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32605/2016

K.V. SHIVAKUMAR . & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH AND NEURO SCIENCES (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) . & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016 (IV-A)

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. P. Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr Arslaan, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. P. Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Contd....

Item no.16

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 32988/2016

Petitioner nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate has filed application for impleadment and the same was dismissed vide the Hon'ble Judges-in-Chambers order dated 15.07.2019.

SLP(C) No.32605/2016

Petitioner nos.1 to 6 are duly represented.

Petition has been dismissed in respect of petitioner no.7 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 02.11.2023.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Advocate has filed an application for permission to file additional documents with exemption from filing Official Translation but the same has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 23.02.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar